RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

NOV 2 1 2005

Form CP-4 December 2003

KCC WICHITYAE or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

K.A.R. 82-3-117

Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division

at the address below within

60 days from plugging date.

Lease Operator: R.P. Nixon Oper., Inc.					API Number: 15 - 167-21,533 -00 -00									
Address: 207 West 12th St. Hays, KS 67601					Lease Name: Heinze									
Phone: (785 ) 628 - 3834 Operator License #: 5252					Well Number: 7									
Type of Well: Oil  (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other)  The plugging proposal was approved on: 11.1.05  (Date)  by: Herb Deines					Spot Location (QQQQ): NW - SW - SE - 990 Feet from North / South Section Line 2310 Feet from East / West Section Line Sec. 24 Twp. 15 S. R. 21 / 2 East West									
								Is ACO-1 filed?	es No If not, is	s well log attach	ned? Y	es No	County: Russell	S. R. East Wes
								Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)  See attached  Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D  Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D					Date Well Completed: Jan. 1981 Plugging Commenced: 11.14.05	
	Depth to Top: _	Botto	om:	T.D	Plugging Complete	ed: 11.14.05								
Show depth and thickness	ess of all water, oil and g	gas formations.												
	r Water Records			Casing Record (S	urface Conductor & Pro	oduction)								
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled Out								
				8 5/8"	212'	none								
				41/2"	3348'	none								
intermittently. Pu	illed tubing to 100	an tubing to 0' and pum	1500' and ped 20 sx	pumped 175 sx c of same cem	of 60/40 Pozmix nent and cemer	x, 10% gel and cement circulated at circulated. Pulled all tubing of 100#. Used 800# of hulls total.								
Tied on to 41/2" annu	llus and pumped 2 sx	of same cer	ment at 500	)# pressure and	a shut-in pressur	re of 300#. Pat Staab on location.								
Name of Plugging Contr	actor: Express Well S	Service & Su			License #: 64									
	Victoria, KS 67													
Name of Party Responsi	ble for Plugging Fees: F	R.P. Nixon	Oper., In	C.										
State of Kansas	County,	Ellis		, SS.										
Dan A. Nixon				(Employee of C	)t\ (Q									
sworn on oath, says: Tha same are true and correc	at I have knowledge of the ct, so help me God.		nts, and matt	ters herein containe	ed, and the log of the	r) on above-described well, being first duly a above-described well is as filed, and the								
A NOTARY PU	BLIC - State of Kansas	(Signature)	714	eally,										
My Appt.	HIA B. LANG Exp. 34/2-2409			th Street Hays										
	SUBSCRIBED and	SWORN TO be	efore me this			, 20 05								
		Notary Put	blic de	My C	commission Expires: _	3.12-2009								

#### CP-4 attachment

RECEIVED NOV 2 1 2005 KCC WICHITA

### #7 Heinze producing intervals

3310'-20'	3305'-10'	3296'-99'	3193'-96'	3167'-69'
3103'-05'	3088'-90'	3039'-41'	3012'-14'	2929'-32'
2868'-70'	2742'-44'	2732'-34'		2)2) 32

#### BERGMAN DRILLING, INC.

#### DRILLERS LOG

# RECEIVED NOV 2 1 2005 KCC WICHITA

Re: Heinze# 7
NE SW SE Section 24-15S-12W
Russell County, Kansas

OPERATOR: R & H Oil & Gas Company

CONTRACTOR: Bergman Drilling, Inc.

3350

COMMENCED: December 27, 1980

COMPLETED: January 4, 1981

TOTAL DEPTH: 33501 Set 212' 8 5/8" w/150 sacks 0 215 Post Rock 215 638 Shale & Red Bed 638 920 Red Bed & Shale 920 1475 Shale 1475 1760 Lime & Shale 1760 1915 Shale & Lime 1915 1995 Shale 1995 2425 Lime & Shale 2425 2665 Shale & Lime 2665 2777 Shale 2777 2895 Lime & Shale 2895 3025 Lime & Shale 3025 3110 Shale 3110 3167 Lime & Shale 3167 3209 Lime & Shale 3209 3280 Lime 3280 Lime & Sand w/ Delomite 3345

Sand & Lime

RTD

We certify that the above and foregoing to be true and correct copy of the drillers log on the # 7 Heinze, located in Russell Countyl Kansas as revealed by the records of Bergman Drilling, Inc.

Set 4 1/2" @ 3348 1/2 w/200 sx.

Harold I. Bergman

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of January, 1981.

Alma A. Neises, Notary Public My commission expires May 31, 1982



3345

3350

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 25653

Federal Tax I.D.#

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SEL	SERVICE POINT:	
DATE 11/14/05 SEC. TWP. RANGE	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION		
LEASE HE CE WELL# 7 LOCATION OCTION OLD OR NEW (Circle one) 1/2 6 5 5		COUNTY STATE RUSSELL 183	
CONTRACTOR Express will source TYPE OF JOB Old Hale Plas HOLE SIZE CASING SIZE 4 2 DEPTH 33333 TUBING SIZE 2 DEPTH / 122 DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH	OWNER  CEMENT  AMOUNT ORDERED 25	, Col. 1. 7. 601	
TOOL PRES. MAX 5 MINIMUM MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. PERFS. DISPLACEMENT	COMMON POZMIX GEL CHLORIDE ASC	@ RECEIVED @ NOV 2 1 2005	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Stand  # 367 HELPER Food  BULKTRUCK  # 396 DRIVER Cary  BULKTRUCK  # DRIVER	HANDLING MILEAGE	@XCCWICHITA  @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	
REMARKS:  1500 Coc Core, with 195 che  000 kills Pit lusks did books  20 sis down Cos of Div ps:  Peckijde Shit of Cos of Sou ps:		(a) (a) (a)	
CHARGE TO: R.P. Nino.	Constitution of the Consti	TOTAL	
CITYSTATEZIP	PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPMENT	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor, I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAX	@ @ @ @ TOTAL	
of the same of the	TOTAL CHARGE		
9000	DISCOUNT	IF PAID IN 30 DAYS	

SIGNATURE